

September 25, 2021 North Creek Golf Course 8770 N Creek Blvd, Southaven, MS 38671

Onsite Registration: 7:30 a.m. Tee Time: 9:00 a.m.





The Life Together Stakeholders Open is the charity golf event to raise funds in support of Life Together Inc. social outreach programs. This non-profit organization programming offers a renaissance for life in the urban community.

FIRST ANNUAL LIFE TOGETHER STAKEHOLDERS OPEN

Life Together, Inc. is a nonprofit that serves the Tri-State area and particularly Memphis, Tennessee. Children and youth, seniors, the incarcerated, and the socially disadvantaged have benefitted from Life Together programs for more than a quarter century. During the drug epidemic of crack-cocaine in the late 1990's, Life Together, Inc. conducted a "Take the Pledge Campaign" against gangs, guns, drugs, and violence. Over 3000 youth and adults took the pledge and wore specially prepared t-shirts that displayed the pledge. Currently, the Final Escape Program for ex-offenders is headlining the nonprofit's efforts. Having dedicated renovated facilities on 588 Vance Avenue, the Final Escape Program provides mentoring, employment readiness training, and a curriculum-based skills course for ex-offenders asserting never to go back to jail again.

The Life Together Stakeholders Open is a golf tournament hat honors golfers both past and present. Our goal is to hine a light upon the "old timers" that were denied the right o play professional golf because of race. Memphis has nen and women of such gifted golfing abilities. Most are past their prime! It is these individuals that the tournament will honor as well as raise funds to support Life Together ocial programming.

he tournament will be conducted on September 25, 2021 at North Creek Golf Course in Southaven, MS. Each of the 18 tee boxes will bear the name of a past or present golfer who has displayed excellence, ancillary support for the African American community, and a sustained, undeniable ove for the game. Keeping those names alive and emembered is very important.

After the tournament is played, the presentation ceremony for the winning teams and various contests will be conducted. The last event will be the presentation of the inaugural winner of the Greg Odom Excellence Award for Amateur Golfers. Named in honor of the late Greg Odom, Sr., a business man and amateur golfer, this award will be presented annually.

For more information, contact Bishop David Allen Hall at (901) 351-0903.

FAMOUS AMATEUR GOLFERS PAST & PRESENT

T.O. Fuller
Dollar Sanders
O. D. Alexander
James Walker
Johnny Scott
Walter Anderson
Mason West
Elton Grandberry
Randy Perry
Gregory Odom, Sr.
Jimmy Fields

Lonnie Williams
Charles Hudson
Pleas Jones
Thurman Glass
Cornelius Butler, Sr.
Donald McCray
Lee Price
Odell Price
Dalt Nickleberry
Rickey Hudson
Willie Robinson
Polk McCray





GREG ODOM'S BIO

Gregory Odom, Sr. was a husband, father, businessman, and friend. He was especially a golfer of great skill. Born poor and African American didn't stop him from learning, playing, and sharing the game of golf. Among great amateurs in Memphis, Tennessee, Greg could hold his own. Not a big hitter, but deadly accurate, he understood the lay of the land. Greg was hardly ever out of competition.

Greg did a lot for the game that gave him so much. He coached the youth, conducted charity tournaments, and was the encourager of anyone attempting to play the game. His son, Gregory Odom, Jr., a collegiate player at Howard University was Greg's pride and joy. Gregory Odom, Sr. passed away on May 1, 2021. Two days after Greg's death, Greg, Jr. won the national PGA Collegiate Championship. Mrs. Shirley Odom, widow of Greg believed that Greg, Jr. would win that week, and will now go on to bigger and more impressive victories as a pro one day. She said, "Greg and Greg Jr. were so much alike and both are real champions."

Gregory Odom, Sr. has been selected as the prototypical Amateur African American golfer of excellence. The Life Together Board of Directors has named its Stakeholders Amateur Golfer Award after Gregory Odom, Sr. This award will be presented annually to an amateur golfer for excellence, a competitive spirit, and for community-minded contributions. The inaugural winner will be announced at the Life Together Stakeholders Open on September 25, 2021.



LETTER FROM BISHOP DAVID ALLEN HALL

Hello! I am Bishop David Allen Hall, Executive Director of Life Together, Inc., a nonprofit dedicated to strengthening the lives and well-being of citizens in Memphis and Shelby County. Our goal is to create a renaissance for persons among the urban environs of Memphis while providing programs that uplift youth, seniors, and the disadvantaged. Life Together is dedicated to holistic living and serves individuals regardless of race, color, or creed.

Life Together is an organization of stakeholders! The participants in our programs are empowered to be agents of change and thereby become stakeholders who promote the strength and well-being of our communities. Life Together Board of Directors appreciates the support that many individuals and businesses have provided over the years. The Life Together Stakeholders Open is one of our annual fundraising events. Again, we ask that you join us as a sponsor or a participant for the golf tournament. All charitable contributions are tax-deductible to the fullest extent of the law.

For information, go to our website at lifetogethermemphis.org or call (901)425-5972 or







LIFE TOGETHER STAKEHOLDERS OPEN

REGISTER NOW

September 25, 2021 North Creek Golf Course Southaven, MS

BE A SPONSOR

Corporate Sponsor: \$5000

Corporate sponsor will address crowd at opening ceremony and dinner; two teams play; company logo displayed on shirts, towels, banners and signs on each tee box; advertisement materials placed in event bags. Corporate sponsor has first choice of corporate name on any two contests, i.e. long drive, closest to the pen, accurate drive, and putting contest.

Gold Sponsor: \$1,500

One team plays; logo on banner; sign on each tee box.

Platinum Sponsor: \$3000

Two teams play; company logo displayed on banners; signs on each tee box; advertisement materials placed in event bags; corporate name on contest of your choice, i.e. long drive closest to pin.

Silver Sponsor: \$1,000

One team plays; sign on each tee box.

Life Together's mission is to strengthen the lives and well-being of citizens in Memphis and Shelby County.

DEADLINE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2021

(Onsite Registration Fee: \$115.00)

Name:		Individual player \$100.00	
Address:		Foursome \$95.00 per player	
City/State:	Zip Code:	— Make checks payable to:	
Phone or Email:		Life Together, Inc.	
Cost \$100.00		Mail checks to:	
Team Name:		588 Vance Avenue Suite 200	
Players (\$95.00):		—— Memphis, TN 38126 or to —— PO Box 314	
		Memphis, TN 38101	
		Phone: (901) 425-5972 or (901) 351-0903	
		For online registration go to: www.lifetogethermemphis.org	



FIRST ANNUAL LIFE TOGETHER STAKEHOLDERS OPEN



SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2021 TEE TIME: 9:00 A.M.

NORTH CREEK GOLF COURSE 8770 N CREEK BLVD | SOUTHAVEN MS 38671



TEAM REGISTRATION (FOURSOME)

TEAM NAME:			
ORGANIZATION (If applicable):			
ADDRESS:			
PHONE NO.: ()	EMAIL:		
PLAYER 1 (Team Leader)			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:		CITY/STATE/ZIP	
PHONE NO.: ()	EMAIL:		
PLAYER 2			
ADDRESS:		CITY/STATE/ZIP	
PHONE NO.: ()	EMAIL:		
PLAYER 3			
ADDRESS:		CITY/STATE/ZIP	
PHONE NO.: ()	EMAIL:		
PLAYER 4			
ADDRESS:		CITY/STATE/ZIP	
PHONE NO.: ()	EMAIL:		

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: LIFE TOGETHER, INC.

MAIL CHECKS TO: PO BOX 314 MEMPHIS TN 38101